

## PRESS RELEASE - REGULATED INFORMATION

## GLOBAL GRAPHICS POSTPONES ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

**Cambridge (UK), 9 April 2020:** Global Graphics PLC (Euronext: GLOG) announces that due to the ongoing COVID-19 situation it has postponed its Annual General Meeting that was scheduled for 30 April 2020. The revised date will be announced at a later date.

## **About Global Graphics**

Through its operating subsidiaries, <u>Global Graphics PLC</u> (Euronext Brussels: GLOG) is a leading developer of platforms for digital inkjet printing and type design and development. Customers for digital inkjet technology include press manufacturers such as HP, Canon, Durst, Roland, Hymmen and Mark Andy. Those for font design include numerous international brands, from manufacturers such as Mercedes Benz and Siemens, to digital media and epublishing companies. Global Graphics PLC is headquartered in Cambridge UK. Its subsidiary companies are printing software developers <u>Global Graphics Software</u>; the type foundry, <u>URW Type</u> <u>Foundry</u>, and the industrial printhead driver solutions specialists, <u>Meteor Inkjet</u>; and the pre-press software specialists <u>Xitron</u>.

## **Contacts**

Jill Taylor

Corporate Communications Director Tel: +44 (0)1223 926489

Email: jill.taylor@globalgraphics.com

**Graeme Huttley** 

Chief Financial Officer Tel: +44 (0)1223 926472

Email: graeme.huttley@globalgraphics.com

This messsage was distributed by Nasdag's GlobeNewswire.

(165 Broadway, New York, NY, 10006, USA, 1.212.401.8700, www.nasdaq.com)

On behalf of Global Graphics Building 2030, Cambourne Business Park, Cambridge, CB23

6DW GB